
GAMMA CHAPTER MEMBERS 2021

ACTIVE MEMBERS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP PHONE E-MAIL

Akers Michael E. 3750 W. Cheryl Dr. Bloomington IN 47404 (317) 966-2696 C makers@cpcsc.k12.in.us

Arnett H. Clay 8600 Greenville Dr. Yorktown IN 47396 (765) 730-8255 C hclayarnett@yahoo.com

Ash Larry R. 7753 Winding Creek Place Indianapolis IN 46236 (317) 652-2333 C larryash@comcast.net

Aylsworth Luke 7093 W CR 10 S French Lick IN 47432 (812) 797-5079 C jlaylsworth@gmail.com 

Barber Steve 7422 Hope Farm Road Ft. Wayne IN 46815 (260) 417-5481 C sbarber38@gmail.com

Barker Jr. Thomas W. 4719 Foxmoor Lane Lafayette IN 47905 (765) 412-1367 C tbarkerband@gmail.com

Becker Martin R. 944 N. Old Orchard Dr Warsaw IN 46582-5633 (574) 551-3550 C becker.martinandjudy@gmail.com 

Berger M. Eric 17 Woodlawn Village Mitchell IN 47446-9630 (812) 279-0882 C eberger1964@msn.com

Blume Craig L. 8845 E. 600 S -57 Churubusco IN 46723 (260) 212-8272 C craigblume1@gmail.com

Bolin Dr. Daniel P. 1465 Goldrush Avenue Melbourne FL 32940 (317)-679-5453 C dpbolin@aol.com

Brane John R. P.O.Box 321 Van Buren Van Buren IN 46991 (765) 661-0574 C jbrane@embarqmail.com

Brinkman Andrew 12191 Driftstone Dr Fishers IN 46037 (317) 408-3745 C abrinkman@msdwt.k12.in.us

Burton Daniel J. 56989 Coppergate Drive Elkhart IN 46516 (574) 849-0347 C dburton@elkhart.k12.in.us 

Burton Gay R. 56989 Coppergate Drive Elkhart IN 46516 (574) 849-9703 C dgjburton@yahoo.com 

Burton Keith 4042 Roselawn Ave. Columbus IN 47203 (317) 512-3701 C burtonk@bcsc.k12.in.us

Butz Jim 11900 E. Colmar Sreet Indianapolis IN 46229 (317) 289-6413 C jimtrumpetbutz@gmail.com

Caldwell Brian 755 Riverview Dr Kokomo IN 46901 (765) 513-1408 C bcaldwell81@gmail.com

Campbell Thaine Paul 6782 North Clear Creek Road Huntington IN 46750 (260) 356-3572 H tc.mc@comcast.net

Caneva Thomas 1104 N. Saybrook Muncie IN 47304 (217) 721-5156 C caneva@bsu.edu

Carnall Jeffrey D. 55762 Black Pheasant Dr Osceola IN 46561 (574) 229-7466 C jcarnall@phm.k12.in.us

Carnall Sandra 22374 Pepperwood Ln. Goshen IN 46528 (574) 849-3377 C scarnall@elkhart.k12.in.us

Carnall Timothy 22374 Pepperwood Ln. Goshen IN 46528 (574) 849-3376 C tcarnall@elkhart.k12.in.us

Christian Daniel R. 6215 Colonial Drive Whitestown IN 46075 (317) 519-8070 C Dan.Christian2011@gmail.com

Colburn Michael J. 5049 Graceland Ave Indianapolis IN 46208 (703) 282-6645 C colburnmj@gmail.com

Cole David A. 8940 Ellington Drive Indianapolis IN 46234 (317) 508-9216 C david.cole@wayne.k12.in.us

Coller John 215 Gardenia Lane Jasper IN 47546 (812) 630-1008 C jcoller@gjcs.k12.in.us 

Collins Terry T. 6586 South U.S. 35 Walton IN 46994 (765) 432-1704 C ttjecol@gmail.com

Conaway Matthew Ryan 4203 Trilithon Court West LafayetteIN 47906 (765) 414-0101 C matthew.r.conaway@gmail.com 

Conrad Charles P. 420 2nd Ave NE Carmel IN 46037 (317) 844-4341 H cpconrad@indy.net

Cotten Steven L. 3513 Trophy Ct West LafayetteIN 47906 (765) 463-3511 W scotten@tsc.k12.in.us

Cox Thomas Wayne 2325 Revere Dr Goshen IN 46526 (574) 849-0230 C thecoxtrio@gmail.com

Criss Eric 425 Birchwood Ct Warsaw IN 46582 (574) 527-3608 C ecriss@wanee.org
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Dean Thomas 5 Victoria Drive Newburgh IN 47630-1500 (812) 598-7988 C tdeanband@me.com

DeCaro James L. 6878 Western Court New Palestine IN 46163 (812) 327-6666 C jimdecaro2002@yahoo.com

Dingledine Stephen L. 2201 West Christy Lane Muncie IN 47304-1716 (765) 748-6788 C sdingledine45@gmail.com 

Doebler Dr. Jeffrey S. 1402 Carriage Drive Valparaiso IN 46383 (219) 464-5087 W jeff.doebler@valpo.edu

Dorsey Rodney 3782 E. Regents Ct Bloomington IN 47405 (812) 822-0251 H rcdorsey@iu.edu

Eifler Larry L. 4220 Peterborough Rd West LafayetteIN 47906 (812) 459-2729 C eiflerlarry@gmail.com 

Eifler Mark Alan 7699 Georgia Lane Newburgh IN 47630 (812) 205-6508 C kingcruiser2001@yahoo.com

Emrich James E. 2336 E. 1100 S Amboy IN 46911-9798 (765) 244-7886 C emrichje@hotmail.com

Fields Gary L. 662 Royal St. Georges Drive Greenwood IN 46143-1939 (317) 532-7715 C sjfields@yahoo.com

Fillingim Kevin Kim 2344 Holbrook Drive Newburg IN 47630 (812) 490-6514 H KFILL2344@WOWWAY.COM

Finger Mark J. 1006 Whitmore Street Anderson IN 46012-9216 (765) 378-6400 H mjfinger@att.net 

Finger Susan L. 1006 Whitmore Street Anderson IN 46012-9216 (765) 620-3170 C sfinger@acsc.net 

Fisher Terry W. 6398 CR 29 Auburn IN 46706 (260) 414-9263 C go.fishman@hotmail.com

Fisher Jr. Donald M. 433 Thornberry Dr Carmel IN 46032-1271 (317) 473-5587 C fisherline@sbcglobal.net

Fletcher Douglas R. 4814 Little Pine Drive West LafayetteIN 47906 (765) 744-5567 C drfletch@purdue.edu 

Gephart Jay S. 7721 Amanda Lane West LafayetteIN 47906 (765) 427-3715 C jsgephart@purdue.edu 

Golden Bryan Kenward 22502 Briarhill Goshen IN 46517 (574) 238-2916 C bgolden@concord.k12.in.us

Goodhue James T. 1192 Justin Street Jasper IN 47546 (812) 631-2664 C jtg2664@gmail.com

Granlund Candi Renee 1225 East 90th Street Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 727-1275 C candigranlund@gmail.com

Granlund Rick 1225 East 90th Street Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 727-1095 C rickgranlund@gmail.com 

Grechesky Dr. Robert N. 2263 Snug Harbor NE Marietta GA 30066 (317) 294-5101 C grechesky@butler.edu 

Greenwell Randy W. 6898 W Cedarwood Cir McCordsville IN 46055 (317) 509-2474 C rgree62@comcast.net

Harrod Matthew E. 15239 Smithfield Drive Westfield IN 46074-8069 (317) 730-0099 C mharrod@hse.K12.in.us 

Hassell Doug 10533 Oak Trail Rd Ft. Wayne IN 46845 (260) 227-0615 C doug.hassell@nacs.k12.in.us

Higdon Wendy 881 Rosalind Place Carmel IN 46032 (317) 370-0087 C wendyhigdon@me.com

Hilmer John D. 917 E 78th St Indianapolis IN 46240 (317) 446-6463 C hilmersindy917@att.net

Hoffmann Donald P. 3524 Nichol Avenue Anderson IN 46011-3005 (765) 644-2741 H dhoff3524@aol.com 

Humbert David L. 10673 Howe Road Fishers IN 46038 (765) 748-2490 C humbert@att.net

James Matthew C. 8401 Twin Point Circle Indianapolis IN 46236 (317) 727-6958 C mjames0758@aol.com 

Johnston Timothy 12000 York Circle Sellersburg IN 47172 (812) 595-1155 C timmyj335@yahoo.com

Jones Max R. 2107 Birch Lane Lafayette IN 47905 (765) 490-7133 C j0n3smr@gmail.com

Kalugyer Donald G.  1179 Carlton Ct Greenwood IN 46143 (317) 908-6466 C dkalugyer@yahoo.com

Karkosky Richard D. 7114 W Hamilton Road Fort Wayne IN 46814 (260) 415-5119 C rkarkosky@sacs.k12.in.us

Keeley Patrick M. 1750 Sweet Gum Drive Jasper IN 47546 (812) 639-6950 C pkeeley@gjcs.k12.in.us

Keiser Douglas R. 293 Southridge Road Terre Haute IN 47802-5017 (812) 243-4486 C dkeiser@indstate.edu
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Keusch Eugene R. 6500 South Lake Charles Drive Huntingburg IN 47542-9353 (812) 536-3235 H gkeusch@psci.net 

Klee Kevin J. 7823 Stellhorn Road Fort Wayne IN 46815 (260) 437-2569 C jazizfun@aol.com 

Knapp William M. 5000 Barbara Jane Lane Evansville IN 47720-3402 (812) 424-8424 H wmknapp1@gmail.com

Krug Donald L. Box 271 Walton IN 46994 (765) 490-1554 C krugdon48@yahoo.com

Kubly Charles J. 310 S. Main St Monticello IN 47960 (765) 413-8995 C ckubly@mac.com

Lain Don 9405 Ridgecreek Court Indianapolis IN 46256 (317) 407-8553 C Dlain1972@gmail.com

Laughlin Anita Gayle 1389 South State Road 37 Paoli IN 47454 (812) 653-0757 H bclaughlin@hotmail.com 

Laughlin William C. 1389 South State Road 37 Paoli IN 47454 (812) 653-0757 C bclaughlin@hotmail.com 

Lehman Todd 13800 Van Buren Pl. Fishers IN 46038 (317) 385-4457 C tlehman@hse.k12.in.us

Litherland Donald D. 55117 Cobus Lane Elkhart IN 46514 (574) 264-4474 H litherlandd@comcast.net

Marks Robert D. 2224 Pearl St. Columbus IN 47201 (812) 552-6931 C marksrd@earthlink.net

Marshall John S. 6497 Zionsville Road Indianapolis IN 46268-2459 (317) 362-5884 C jsmarshall55@gmail.com

Mault Max Joseph 66147 CR 31 Goshen IN 46528 (574) 536-1174 C mmault46@icloud.com

May Holly 10760 Toralusa Ct Indianapolis IN 46234 (317) 514-9636 C hmay@msdwt.k12.in.us

May Dr. Lissa F. 3824 Devonshire Lane Bloomington IN 47408 (812) 345-1502 C lamay@indiana.edu 

Middleton Mark A. 4013 Maple Manor Dr Indianapolis IN 46237 (317) 432-6384 C markmiddleton1963@att.net

Moellering Dianne M. 10317 Greenwood Lakes Drive  New Haven IN 46774 (260) 413-1934 C mrsdmoe@yahoo.com

Morse  John B. 7845 Valley Stream Drive Indianapolis IN 46237 (317) 412-4560 C johnbmorse@me.com

Mruzek Dr. David M. 129 Fisher Street Hanover IN 47243 (812) 866-7329 W mruzek@hanover.edu

Niemiec Michael J. 13910 E. 126th Street Fishers IN 46037 (317) 440-6615 C niemiecmichael@att.net

Northern Glenn E. 621 Bittersweet Cove Drive Mishawaka IN 46544 (574) 229-8839 C genorthern@gmail.com 

Oyler Michelle R. PO Box 295 Chesterfield IN 46017 (317) 448-5193 C moyler@hse.k12.in.us

Pare' Dr. Craig 617 E. Walnut Street Greencastle IN 46135 (765) 653-6142 H cpare@depauw.edu

Parshall John M. 2511 Meadow Way Anderson IN 46012-9454 (765)-643-6722 H musicmaker839@comcast.net

Paulson Christopher 5179 Saddle Dr Lafayette IN 47905 (574) 849-0285 C cpaulson@lsc.k12.in.us

Peloza Joseph 2093 Highlander Dr Warsaw IN 46580 (574) 721-9749 C jmpeloza@hotmail.com 

Perry James A. 19018 Round Lake Rd Noblesville IN 46060 (317) 509-6460 C james57perry@gmail.com

Peterson Stephen L 59117 Minuteman Way Elkhart IN 46517 (574) 333-9312 C speterson@concord.k12.in.us

Plank David A. 815 South 7th Street Goshen IN 46526-4016 (574) 596-7416 C d.plank1@comcast.net

Poio Joseph 542 Fox Circle Noblesville IN 46060-4120 (317) 694-8757 C jpoio747@gmail.com

Pote Gretta 2648 Heathermoor Park Dr N. Carmel IN 46074 (317) 765-6457 C gpote@ccs.k12.in.us

Pote Michael 2648 Heathermoor Park Dr N. Carmel IN 46074 (317) 965-6458 C mpotemusic@sbcglobal.net 

Pratt Stephen W. 2341 North Dunn Street Bloomington IN 47408-1326 (812) 322-8184 C pratts@indiana.edu 

Pritchett F. William 3410 W. Gatewood Lane Muncie IN 47304 (765) 744-9322 C billpritch@yahoo.com 

Pritchett Daniel R. 663 Gainesway Circle Road Valparaiso IN 46385 (219) 309-3465 C drp8487@msn.com
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Reese Jerry W. 6644 Oakshire Ct Newburgh IN 47630 (812) 453-1624 C jwr5055@gmail.com

Rhinesmith Samuel D. 10647 Chesapeake Drive North Indianapolis IN 46236-8508 (317) 823-6057 H smrhine@comcast.net

Roberts Bradley P. 446 Depot Circle Avon IN 46123 (317) 745-0319 H broberts61177@gmail.com

Robertson J. Donald 5005 Flintwood Circle Columbus IN 47203-2816 (812) 371-5237 C jimmydon22@comcast.net

Rudolph G. Keith 2133 Foxboro Court Mishawaka IN 46545 (574) 707-5225 C gkrmusic@gmail.com

Rudolph Gary K. 9211 Dry Creek Drive Indianapolis IN 46231 (317) 513-3219 C bendavisdrumguy@gmail.com

Runyon Tracy D. 10660 Wilson Road Brownsburg IN 46112 (317) 752-5432 C trunyon@brownsburg.k12.in.us

Scagnoli Dr. Joseph R. 3301 N. Harrison Road Muncie IN 47304-3340 (765) 760-9352 C jscagnoli@comcast.net 

Schuessler Kevin 1204 Thornmeadow Cir Greenwood IN 46143 (317)-727-4155 C schuesslerk99@gmail.com

Shauver Robert W. 401 Christopher Drive New Castle IN 47362-5008 (765) 521-0575 H robert.shauver@comcast.net

Shaver Rob 391 E SR 28 Alexandria IN 46001 (765) 620-6553 C rkshaver@outlook.com

Smedley Eric M. 925 S Eastside Dr Bloomington IN 47401 (206) 554-1029 C ericsmedley@me.com

Snuffin Myron W. 43 Lakeshore Circle Brownsburg IN 46112 (317) 446-7692 C mwsnuffin@sbcglobal.net 

Spradling Jeffrey Scott 20093 CR 26 Goshen IN 46428 (574) 606-7217 C sspradling@concord.k12.in.us

Stisher Mickey D. 6556 Yorkshire Cir Zionsville IN 46077 (219) 575-1754 C mstisher@gmail.com 

Stockhouse Janis M. 4121 N. Rosewood Drive Bloomington IN 47404 (727) 267-0794 C Jazz.stockhouse@gmail.com 

Stubbs Wayne R. 19679 Whispering Woods Drive Bristol IN 46507 (574) 370-0447 C wstubbs1956@gmail.com

Stultz William K. 2903 West Carr Hill Road Columbus IN 47201 (812) 350-6347 C stultzw@comcast.net

Stuppy James 1679 Jolly Terrace The Villages FL 32163 (502) 262-3705 C jstuppy@centurylink.net

Sutton Jon S. 650 Royal Saint Georges Drive Greenwood IN 46143-1939 (317) 753-5306 C pegandjon@comcast.net

Taylor Christopher L. 2103 Mimosa Lane Anderson IN 46011 (765)-623-1322 C ctaylor@smcsc.com

Taylor Dr. Susan 1225 Ranike Drive Anderson IN 46012 (765) 425-0395 C sltaylor@anderson.edu 

Tembras Dr Daniel 12122 Waycliffe Court Ft. Wayne IN 46845 (517) 214-4469 C tembrasd@pfw.edu

Wagoner Cynthia L. 102 Windemere Ct Greenville NC 27858 (574) 850-7405 C cindywagoner57@gmail.com

Wagoner Richard G. 2044 Riverstone Ct. Avon IN 46123 (317) 446-0214 C rgwagoner@sbcglobal.net 

Walker Susan 50841 Woodbury Way Granger IN 46530 (574) 276-9591 C susanwalker18@att.net

Weaver Murray 15480 Jackson Road Mishawaka IN 46544 (574) 904-2332 C murrweaver@gmail.com

Webb Jay  8206 Overbrook Lane Avon IN 46123 (317) 442-0189 C jmwebb1@hotmail.com 

Weirich Joshua 150 S. 775 E. Zionsville IN 46077 (317) 727-6332 C jkweirich@gmail.com

Wilson John T. 8 East Maple Street Roachdale IN 46172-9801 (765) 522-1888 H jtwilson1@tds.net

Wilson Thomas W. 1148 W. Twin Oaks Rdg. Bloomington IN 47403 (812) 330-7724 W twilson@mccsc.edu

Yankey Harold D. 6575 Old Vincennes Road  Floyds Knobs IN 47119 (502) 609-9220 C hyankey@nafcs.org

Zaharako Joseph D. 11869 North Gray Road Carmel IN 46033-9705 (317) 501-7408 C jzaharako@sbcglobal.net

HONORARY MEMBERS OF GAMMA CHAPTER
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Briel Charles R. 7009 Luz De La Luna Pl. Albuquerque NM 87114 (317) 695-5503 C crbriel@issma.net

Colburn Michael J. 5049 Graceland Ave Indianapolis IN 46208 (703) 282-6645 C colburnmj@gmail.com

Conrad Charles P. 420 2nd Ave NE Carmel IN 46037 (317) 844-4341 H cpconrad@indy.net

LautzenheiserDr. Tim P.O. Box 411 Bluffton IN 46714 TimACT@aol.com 
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